



HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Danahay to Engrossed House Bill No. 954 by Representative Danahay

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 5, between "R.S. 23:43" and "and" insert a comma "," and
3 "1203.1(F)(introductory paragraph),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 11, line 14, after "R.S. 23:43" and before "and" insert a comma "," and
6 "1203.1(F)(introductory paragraph),"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 On page 11, between lines 20 and 21, insert:

9 "§1203.1. Medical treatment schedule; medical advisory council
10 * * *"

11 F. The director of the office of workers' compensation administration shall
12 appoint a medical advisory ~~committee~~ council, which shall be selected in accordance
13 with the following:
14 * * *"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 4

16 On page 16, delete lines 1 through 6 and insert in lieu thereof:

17 "C. The plan shall be coordinated with ~~the any plans of the Mental~~
18 ~~Retardation and Developmental Disabilities Services System (R.S. 28:380 et seq.);~~
19 ~~the Handicapped Infants and Toddlers Program (P.L. 99-457 Part II); the Child and~~
20 ~~Adolescent Service System Program (R.S. 28:801 et seq.); established pursuant to~~
21 the provisions of the Developmental Disability Law (R.S. 28:451.1 et seq.), the
22 Individuals with Disabilities Education Act (P.L. 108-446), the Comprehensive
23 Mental Health Plan Act of 1986 (P.L. 99-660), and with other activities of the
24 Louisiana State Planning Council on Developmental Disabilities Council (R.S.
25 28:750 et seq.)."

26 AMENDMENT NO. 5

27 On page 21, at the end of line 3, change the period "." to a colon ":"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 6

29 On page 34, line 22, after "F. The" and before "(R.S. 23:1203.1)" change "Worker's
30 Compensation Medical Advisory Council" to "worker's compensation medical advisory
31 council"

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscoring are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- 2 On page 49, at the end of line 1, delete "~~an~~" and at the beginning of line 2, delete "~~a deputy~~
3 assistant " and insert in lieu thereof "an assistant deputy"